
 

 
 

2026 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
 
 
This document provides the holiday schedule for employees who do not follow the 
academic calendar of recesses and holidays.  Any employee with questions about 
whether they follow the academic calendar or this holiday schedule should contact their 
supervisor or the Human Resources Office. 
 
 

Holiday Day Off 
New Year’s Day Thursday, January 1, 2026 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 19, 2026 

Good Friday Friday, April 3, 2026 

Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2026 

Independence Day Friday, July 3, 2026 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 26, 2026 

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 27, 2026 

Christmas Eve Thursday, December 24, 2026 

Christmas Day Friday, December 25, 2026 

Day after Christmas Monday, December 28, 2026 

New Year’s Day Friday, January 1, 2027 

 
Pursuant to the Employee Handbook, the University President has discretion to close University 
offices between the Day after Christmas and New Year’s holidays.  
 
 
 
Holly Gleason 
Associate VP - Human Relations & Risk Management 
12/22/25 

 


